COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6943/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2010 in CRLA No.1256/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

THIMMAREDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., bail, permission to file additional documents, suspending the operation and effect of the impugned order and office report) [For Final Disposal]

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not today.

[ T.I. Rajput ] Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ] Assistant Registrar